
2025 Winston-Salem State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 14-7   Home: 9-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 6-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (176), Opp (191)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Wilson  (12), Rodriguez (6), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (184-205), Wilson
(48-53), Rodriguez (44-49), Cruz (40-43), Thomas (40-47), Steele  (12-13)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Vinson, Makayla .379 31-30 95 27 36 12 3 4 31 66 .695 6 2 5 0 .415 3 0 7-8 31 54 8 .914
2 Smith, Layla .378 28-27 74 27 28 3 0 0 10 31 .419 16 0 15 0 .489 0 1 25-29 26 80 11 .906
24 Rodriguez, Aaliyah .362 31-31 94 17 34 16 1 1 25 55 .585 15 2 14 0 .455 1 0 7-10 49 7 5 .918
1 Wimbush, Tymiah .339 25-22 59 16 20 6 0 0 9 26 .441 4 0 9 0 .381 0 1 13-14 17 0 2 .895
3 Simmons, Malia .333 32-32 102 25 34 9 2 0 19 47 .461 3 0 8 0 .349 1 1 13-14 31 6 3 .925
23 Wilson , Miranda .314 25-22 51 8 16 6 0 0 8 22 .431 16 1 9 0 .485 0 0 5-5 99 10 0 1.000
15 Cooper, Micaiah .308 30-27 78 12 24 5 1 0 10 31 .397 7 0 2 0 .360 1 0 3-3 89 40 4 .970
21 Steele , BreAnna .300 28-28 80 12 24 4 0 1 12 31 .388 13 0 18 0 .398 0 0 3-3 196 15 2 .991
9 Ware , TaKara .293 32-31 82 22 24 1 0 0 11 25 .305 6 3 12 0 .363 0 4 21-21 32 1 2 .943
5 Rouse, Laniya .109 24-13 46 10 5 0 0 0 3 5 .109 0 0 9 0 .109 0 1 10-10 11 0 3 .786
10 Thomas, Jyla .243 26-18 37 9 9 1 0 3 9 19 .514 7 0 13 0 .364 0 0 4-5 8 26 1 .971
4 Cruz, Nevaeh .222 25-20 27 5 6 1 0 0 3 7 .259 6 2 6 0 .400 0 0 1-1 10 28 1 .974
12 Baliey, Jai'Nasia .192 20-18 26 3 5 0 0 0 5 5 .192 5 0 4 0 .313 1 1 2-2 30 34 3 .955
13 Applewhite, Alanah .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .311 32-32 852 193 265 64 7 9 155 370 .434 104 10 124 0 .390 7 9 114-125 629 301 46 .953
Opponents .242 32-32 834 147 202 25 11 9 113 276 .331 93 30 141 0 .339 1 10 92-103 614 281 35 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Thomas, Jyla 2.63 10-5 22 13 9 1-0 1 96.0 69 56 36 65 83 8 3 0 .198 21 22 0 0 5
4 Cruz, Nevaeh 3.82 7-5 19 13 6 2-0 1 84.1 98 64 46 12 37 11 7 4 .270 7 8 0 1 4
21 Steele , BreAnna 5.73 3-2 7 6 2 0-0 0 29.1 35 27 24 16 21 6 1 5 .285 6 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.51 20-12 48 32 17 3 2 209.2 202 147 105 93 141 25 11 9 .242 34 30 0 1 10
Opponents 5.13 12-20 53 32 13 1 1 204.2 265 192 150 104 124 64 7 9 .311 33 10 0 7 9



2025 Winston-Salem State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Wilson , Miranda 109 99 10 0 1.000 0 48 5 .906 12 0
21 Steele , BreAnna 213 196 15 2 .991 1 12 1 .923 0 0
4 Cruz, Nevaeh 39 10 28 1 .974 1 40 3 .930 0 0
10 Thomas, Jyla 35 8 26 1 .971 0 40 7 .851 0 0
15 Cooper, Micaiah 133 89 40 4 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Baliey, Jai'Nasia 67 30 34 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ware , TaKara 35 32 1 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Simmons, Malia 40 31 6 3 .925 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Rodriguez, Aaliyah 61 49 7 5 .918 0 44 5 .898 6 0
8 Vinson, Makayla 93 31 54 8 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Smith, Layla 117 26 80 11 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wimbush, Tymiah 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rouse, Laniya 14 11 0 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Applewhite, Alanah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 976 629 301 46 .953 8 184 21 .898 18 0
Opponents 930 614 281 35 .962 14 228 20 .919 21 0


